


MASK RESOURCES
African Masks 
· “Exploring the History and Artistry of African Masks.” https://www.novica.com/blog/exploring-history-artistry-african-masks/
· “Cultures and Traditions: African Masks.” https://collections.dma.org/essay/9Q27Y8Ke
· “Exploring the Arts of African Masks.” https://cpb-us-w2.wpmucdn.com/u.osu.edu/dist/1/3078/files/2012/06/Sui-Huang.pdf
· “African Masks.” https://www.artyfactory.com/africanmasks/
Chinese Opera Masks
· “Symbolism of Chinese Opera Masks.” http://www.cctv.com/english/special/operamaster/20090619/108284.shtml
· “Peking Opera Facial Masks.” http://cnto.org.uk/the-culture4-2/beijing-opera.html
· “Chinese Opera Mask.” https://masksoftheworld.com/chinese-opera-mask/
· “Understanding the Hand Gestures and Face Masks of Chinese Opera.” https://www.thatsmags.com/china/post/28454/understanding-the-hand-gestures-and-face-masks-of-chinese-opera
Native American Masks
· “Native American Masks of the Northwest Coast and Alaska.” https://mnch.uoregon.edu/collections-galleries/native-american-masks-northwest-coast-and-alaska
· “Native American Masks.” https://spiritsofthewestcoast.com/collections/native-american-masks
· “Indian Masks: Their Role in Native American Culture.” http://www.historyofmasks.net/famous-masks/indian-masks/
· “Kwakiutl Masks.”   https://www.mpm.edu/research-collections/artifacts/kwakiutl/kwakiutl-masks
Venetian Carnival Masks
· “History of Venetian Carnival Masks.”  https://www.dailyartmagazine.com/history-of-venetian-carnival-masks/
· “What are the Venetian Masquerade Masks Styles?” https://www.simplymasquerade.co.uk/page_2931797.html
· “Carnival of Venice: Mysterious Masks Make the Celebration.” http://edition.cnn.com/travel/article/whats-with-those-mysterious-masks-the-dark-drama-of-venice-carnival/index.html
· “Venetian Masks: Who’s Who.” https://lauramorelli.com/venetian-carnival-masks-whos-who/
General Information About Cultural Masks
· “Cultural Masks Powerpoint.” https://katelynrose.weebly.com/uploads/1/7/5/5/17551661/instructional_materials.pdf
· “Cultural Masks Project.” https://www.cusd80.com/cms/lib6/AZ01001175/Centricity/Domain/8149/Cultural%20Masks%201.pdf
· “The Psychology and Culture Differences Behind the Face Mask.” https://medium.com/@coldjuice/the-psychology-and-culture-differences-behind-the-masks-774d7452eded
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